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Meeting: 09/25/2025

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE WAIVING OR REIMBURSING CERTAIN FEES RELATED
TO THE UMLAUF SCULPTURE GARDEN & MUSEUM’S 2025 GARDEN
PARTY FUNDRAISER HELD AT 605 AZIE MORTON ROAD ON APRIL 17,
2025.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. This ordinance waives or reimburses certain fees related to The Umlauf
Sculpture Garden & Museum’s 2025 Garden Party Fundraiser held at 605 Azie Morton
Road on April 17, 2025.

PART 2. Council waives or reimburses certain fees for The Umlauf Sculpture Garden &
Museum’s 2025 Garden Party Fundraiser at 605 Azie Morton Road:

Fees Waived or Reimbursed (Austin Fire Department (AFD); Austin Public
Health (APH); and Development Services Department (DSD)):

$ 117.55 DSD Austin Center for Events (ACE) Permitting Fee
$ 198.67 DSD ACE Application Fee

$ 18.97 DSD Technology Surcharge

$ 192.00 AFD Special Event Tent Permit

$ 382.00 AFD Outdoor Event Permit

$ 265.00 APH Event Health & Safety Review

$ 1,383.85175.81  Temporary Food Booth Permit Fee
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2,658.04 1.350.00 Total Fees Waived

Page 1 of 2

No underline, Font color: Text 1

| Formatted:

Font color: Text 1

I
[ Formatted:

(

(

\_{ Formatted:

Font color: Text 1

{ Formatted:

Indent: Left: 0", First line: 0"

(D | W Y




25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

City of Austin
Council Meeting Backup: September 25, 2025
CleanRedhne

PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on
PASSED AND APPROVED

, 2025

APPROVED:
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Deborah Thomas
City Attorney

, 2025.
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Kirk Watson
Mayor
ATTEST:
Erika Brady
City Clerk
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